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Government of West Bengal

Office of the Principal

Nilratan Sircar Medical College

138, A J C Bose Road, Kolkata — 700014

Email:principalnrsmc(@gmail.com,

Phone No.: 033-2286-0033

Memo No. NMC/ U 8£ K

NOTICE

Date: ....

J..12025

The following candidates have been found to be INELIGIBLE based on eligibility criteria put by the
Indian Council for Medical Research (ICMR) for further selection process for the post of one (01) Project
Technical Support - II in an ICMR-funded research project entitled "A novel approach to management of
PCOS in adolescents: towards tailored interventions devoid of conventional oral-contraceptive therapy, a
multicentric study " (Site PI: Dr Sunetra Mondal) at the Department of Endocrinology, NRS Medical College
and Hospital, Kolkata.

SI. | Name of candidate Email id Age Reason ineligibility and

No. (yrs) | additional remarks if any

15 Shouparna Ghosh shouparna.mit@gmail.com 21 | Less than one year of
experience

2. Gulfroz Khalil gulfrozkhalil786@gmail.com 28 | DMLT with less than 2 years
of experience

3. Sritoma Jash sritomasmail@gmail.com 28 | Less than one year of
experience

4, Shreya Jaizwal shreya.jaizwal@gmail.com 27 | No experience

5. Priyanka Hati priyankahati08@gmail.com> 31 | Age limit crossed

6. Ishika Shabnam ishikashabnam7860@gmail.com 28 | DMLT with less than 2 years
of experience

7 Pinki Das dasp0154 1 @gmail.com 23 | Less than one year of
experience

8. Mrinmoy Bhowmick | bhowmickmrinmoy429@gmail.com 27 | Less than one year of
experience

9. Risha Maity rishamaity2003@gmail.com 21 | Less than one year of
experience

10. | Manaswee Mandal manasweemandal460@gmail.com 23 | Less than one year of
experience

11. | Subhalakshmi Nag nagsubhalakshmipersonal@gmail.com 23 | Less than one year of
experience

12. | Krishna Jana janakrishna722@gmail.com 22 | DMLT with less than 2 years
of experience

13. | Poulami Das piupoulami2003@gmail.com 22 | Less than one year of
experience

14. | Sweata Sarkar sweatasarkar75@gmail.com 30 | Age limit | 30 years 6
crossed months age

15. | Debalina Mukherjee | debalinamukherjeel1997@gmail.com 27 | Less than one year of
experience

16. | Ankita Laha ankitalaha.bwn@gmail.com 30 | Age limit | 30 years 1
crossed months age

17. | Priyanka Das priyankadas9748907562@gmail.com 23 | DMLT with less than 2 years
of experience

18. | Barnan Choudhury barnanchoudhury@gmail.com 24 | Less than one year of
experience

19. | Anirban Roy mr.anirbanroy0 1@gmail.com 21 | Lessthan | Experience 10
one year of | months
experience

20. | Jaba Maji majijabaS@gmail.com 25 | Less than one year of experience
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21. | Pritam Dinda pritam.dinda007@gmail.com 23 | No experience
22. | Rajika rajika.roychowdhury@gmail.com 31 | Less than one year of
Roychowdhury experience

23. | Wasim Reja wasimreja32@gmail.com 28 | Less than one year of
experience

24. | DebanshuParui debanshuparui@gmail.com 23 | Less than one year of
experience

25. | Mrigakkhi Ray mrigakkhi4880@gmail.com 23 | Less than one year of
experience

26. | Shruti Barnwal barnwal.shruti274@gmail.com 25 | Less than one year of
experience

27. | Suryakanta Maity suryakantamaity 1 45@gmail.com 21 | No experience

28. | Arijit Maji arijitmaji74639@gmail.com 23 | Less than one year of
experience

29. | Subham Sen subhamsen0220@gmail.com 22 | Less than one year of
experience

30. | Tanbir Hossain th635352@gmail.com 21 | Less than one year of
expenence

31. | Arpita Singha Roy arpitasingharoy633@gmail.com 22 | No experience

32. | Titli Sabui titlisabui@gmail.com 20 | Less than one year of
experience

33. | Subhashis Barua niladriborual207@gmail.com 28 | Less than one year of
experience

34. | Goutam Basak basakgoutam 197@gmail.com 32 | Age limit crossed

35. | Ankita Sen ankitasen710@gmail.com 26 | Less than one year of
experience

36. | Md Oliul Islam aliulislam0816@gmail.com 25 | Less than one year of
experience

37. | Santanu Manik santanu222manik@gmail.com 23 | Experience not written
properly

38. | Saikh Ariful Islam saikharifulislam786@gmail.com 24 | Less than one year of
experience

39, | Abdul Talep talep9002161868@gmail.com 24 | Less than one year of
experience

40. | Riya Maity arunkumarmaity37@gmail.com 25 | Less than one year of
ExXperience

41. | Sampriti sampritibhattacharyyal @gmail.com 22 | Less than one year of

Bhattacharyya experience

42. | Shuvankar Samanta | Not submitted filled application form

43. | Saheli Chakraborty Not submitted filled application form

44. | Souvik Mondal Not submitted filled application form
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Sunetra Mondal
Principal Investigator (P.I)
Assistant Professor,
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NRS Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata
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